Orig Decisions Report

Business DBA: - (2 records)

11221 Commerce Dr, , Allendale, M1 49401-
8222

OTTAWA

CV-511277

2/16/2022

Decision Issued

VIoL

2/16/2022

Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written
order of the Commission dated August 3,
2021, by failing to provide proof of successful
completion of an alcohol server training
program approved by the Commission within
180 days of the issuance of the license, August
19, 2021 contrary to Rule 436.1029.

4/19/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG
Geissler.

11221 Commerce Dr, , Allendale, M1 49401-
8222

Business DBA: 7-ELEVEN #19396-C (3 records)

OTTAWA

CV-511277

2/16/2022

Decision Issued

DEC

4/22/2022

.. .(4) The Commissioner finds that the
Licensee violated Rule 436.1029 of the
Michigan Administrative Code, as cited in the
complaint. (5) As a penalty, the Licensee is
hereby Ordered to pay a fine of $100 for
acknowledged Charge No. 1, cited above in
this matter. (6) The Commissioner further
Orders a suspension of five (5) continuous
days if the total fine of $100 is not paid within
forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of
this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension ordered by the Commission
for this Licensee. (7) The Licensee agrees that
this Stipulated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as
to this complaint, there is no further right of
administrative or judicial appeal, to either the
Commission or a court of law. The Licensee
also agrees that the plea, in this case, was
entered voluntarily and with the full
understanding of all c...

4/19/2022

Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG
Geissler.

2250 Merriman Rd, , Garden City, Ml 48135-
1825

WAYNE

CV-507989

7/30/2020 Decision Issued

DEC

2/17/2022

Combined Order CV-507989, CV-508915, CV-
509919:




2250 Merriman Rd, , Garden City, MI 48135-
1825

2250 Merriman Rd, , Garden City, MI 48135-
1825

WAYNE

WAYNE

CV-508915

CV-509910

10/16/2020 Decision Issued DEC

3/26/2021 Decision Issued DEC

As agreed upon by the parties, the
Commissioner Orders a fine of $1,000 for
Complaint No. CV-507989, $1,000 for
Complaint No. CV-508915 and $1,000 for
Complaint No. CV-509910, for a total fine of
$3,000. In addition, the Commissioner Orders
a suspension of the license for sixty (60)
continuous days commencing on February 24,
2022. Further, the Commissioner Orders that
a suspension of one hundred and fifty (150)
continuous days with this suspension to run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension Ordered by the Commission
if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45)
days from the mailing date of this Order.
Further, the Commissioner Orders the
Licensee to pay a total cost of $6.00 for
witness fees involved with the hearing in each
of the three complaints, which totals $18.00.

Further, the Commissioner Orders that this
Negotiated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
Commission,...

2/17/2022 Combined Order CV-507989, CV-508915, CV-

509919:

As agreed upon by the parties, the
Commissioner Orders a fine of $1,000 for
Complaint No. CV-507989, $1,000 for
Complaint No. CV-508915 and $1,000 for
Complaint No. CV-509910, for a total fine of
$3,000. In addition, the Commissioner Orders
a suspension of the license for sixty (60)
continuous days commencing on February 24,
2022. Further, the Commissioner Orders that
a suspension of one hundred and fifty (150)
continuous days with this suspension to run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension Ordered by the Commission
if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45)
days from the mailing date of this Order.
Further, the Commissioner Orders the
Licensee to pay a total cost of $6.00 for
witness fees involved with the hearing in each
of the three complaints, which totals $18.00.

Further, the Commissioner Orders that this
Negotiated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
Commission, tha...

2/17/2022 Combined Order CV-507989, CV-508915, CV-

509919:




As agreed upon by the parties, the
Commissioner Orders a fine of $1,000 for
Complaint No. CV-507989, $1,000 for
Complaint No. CV-508915 and $1,000 for
Complaint No. CV-509910, for a total fine of
$3,000. In addition, the Commissioner Orders
a suspension of the license for sixty (60)
continuous days commencing on February 24,
2022. Further, the Commissioner Orders that
a suspension of one hundred and fifty (150)
continuous days with this suspension to run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension Ordered by the Commission
if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45)
days from the mailing date of this Order.
Further, the Commissioner Orders the
Licensee to pay a total cost of $6.00 for
witness fees involved with the hearing in each
of the three complaints, which totals $18.00.

Further, the Commissioner Orders that this
Negotiated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
Commission, tha...

Business DBA: ALDI INC.#16WALKER (2 records)

146 Wilson Ave NW, , Walker, M| 49534-3557 KENT CV-511252 2/25/2022 Decision Issued  VIOL 2/25/2022 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed 4/19/2022 Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG
minor decoy GR-451, date of birth July 28, Geissler
2002, who was less than twenty-one (21)
years old: (MLCC Investigators T. Schlubatis
and P. Brandt/Clerk-Heather Guminski/ID

checked)
146 Wilson Ave NW, , Walker, M| 49534-3557 KENT CV-511252 2/25/2022 Decision Issued DEC 4/22/2022 . . .(4) The Commissioner finds that the 4/19/2022 Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG
Licensee violated Section 801(1) of the Geissler

Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL
436.1801(1), as cited in the complaint. (5) As a
penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay
a fine of $500 for acknowledged Charge No. 1,
cited above in this matter. (6) The
Commissioner further Orders a suspension of
twenty-five (25) continuous days if the total
fine of $500 is not paid within forty-five (45)
days from the mailing date of this Order. This
suspension, if served, shall run consecutively
and not concurrently with any other
suspension ordered by the Commission for
this Licensee. (7) The Licensee agrees that this
Stipulated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as
to this complaint, there is no further right of
administrative or judicial appeal, to either the
Commission or a court of law. The Licensee
also agrees that the plea, in this case, was
entered voluntarily and with the f...



Business DBA: AUGUST MATTSON POST, NO 71, THE AMERICAN LEGION (2 records)

802 Delta Ave, , Gladstone, M1 49837-1647 DELTA CV-510949 1/3/2022 Decision Issued  VIOL 1/3/2022 1) Allowed unlawful gambling devices, $1 3/29/2022 Gonzales
Super Bow!” pool-type sheets, on the licensed
premises, which are prohibited; 2) Allowed
unlawful gambling with $1 Super Bowl” pool-
type sheets on the licensed premises, which
are prohibited; 3) Allowed unlawful gambling
devices, $2 Super Bow!” pool-type sheets, on
the licensed premises, which are prohibited;
4) Allowed unlawful gambling with $2 Super
Bowl” pool-type sheets on the licensed
premises, which are prohibited; 5) Allowed
unlawful gambling devices, $5 Super Bowl”
pool-type sheets, on the licensed premises,
which are prohibited; 6) Allowed unlawful
gambling with $5 Super Bow!l” pool-type
sheets on the licensed premises, which are
prohibited; 7) Allowed unlawful gambling
devices, $5 Non-Traditional Super Bow!” pool-
type sheets, on the licensed premises, which
are prohibited; 8) Allowed unlawful gambling
with $5 Non-Traditional Super Bow!” pool-
type sheets on the licensed premises, which
are prohibited; 9) Allowed unlawfu...

802 Delta Ave, , Gladstone, M1 49837-1647 DELTA CV-510949 1/3/2022 Decision Issued DEC 4/11/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty 3/29/2022 Gonzales
fine of $25 for each charge, for a total fine of
$500 in this matter. The Commissioner further
Orders that the Licensee serve a suspension of
twenty-five (25) continuous days, to run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the
total fine of $500 is not paid within forty-five
(45) days from the mailing date of this Order.

The Commissioner also Orders the MLCC
Enforcement Division to dispose of evidence
and/or gambling proceeds, if any, seized
during the course of this investigation in
accordance with the law.

Business DBA: TOP SHELF SPIRITS (2 records)

6231 West River Dr NE, Ste E, Belmont, Ml KENT CV-510805 11/30/2021 Decision Issued  VIOL 11/30/2021 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to GR-433, 2/14/2022 Toma
49306-9083 date of birth 8/9/01, (20), who was less than

twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Inv.

Reeder/Clerk Kisanet Fisehatsion Tadesse/ID

Not Checked)



6231 West River Dr NE, Ste E, Belmont, Ml KENT CV-510805 11/30/2021 Decision Issued DEC 2/23/2022 $700 for the charge in this matter. The 2/14/2022 Toma
49306-9083 Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to

serve a suspension of thirty-five (35)

continuous days, to run consecutively and not

concurrently with any other suspension

Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid

within forty-five (45) days from the mailing
date of this Order. 01-1

Business DBA: HOLIDAY INN BATTLE CREEK (2 records)

12812 Harper Village Dr, , Battle Creek, Ml CALHOUN CV-510716 11/3/2021 Decision Issued  VIOL 11/3/2021 Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written 3/7/2022 Commissioner Gonzales
49014-8387 order of the Commission dated April 29, 2021,

by failing to provide proof of successful

completion of an alcohol server training

program approved by the Commission within

180 days of the issuance of the license, May 6,

2021 contrary to Rule 436.1029.

12812 Harper Village Dr, , Battle Creek, Ml CALHOUN CV-510716 11/3/2021 Decision Issued DEC 3/8/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of 3/7/2022 Commissioner Gonzales
49014-8387 $200.00 for the charge in this matter. The

Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to

serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous

days, to run consecutively and not

concurrently with any other suspension

Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid

within forty-five (45) days from the mailing

date of thic Order

Business DBA: KENTWOOD LIQUOR (2 records)

5416 Division Ave S, , Kentwood, M1 49548-  KENT CV-510256 7/21/2021 Decision Issued VIOL 7/21/2021 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed 2/24/2022 Toma
5721 minor decoy KPD P/A 21-01, (20), date of birth

December 2, 2000, who was less than twenty-

one (21) years old : (Kentwood PD, Dets Lowe

and Woollham/Clerk Saskaran Singh/ID Not

Checked)
5416 Division Ave S, , Kentwood, M1 49548-  KENT CV-510256 7/21/2021 Decision Issued DEC 3/2/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty 2/24/2022 Toma
5721 fine of $600 for the charge in this matter. The

Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of thirty (30) continuous
days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid
within forty-five (45) days from the mailing
date of thic Order

Business DBA: 45 BOTELLO'S PARTY STORE (2 records)



15791 Lake Michigan Dr, , West Olive, MI OTTAWA CV-510993 1/8/2022 Decision Issued DEC 3/31/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty 3/24/2022 Gonzales
49460-9543 fine of $50 for the charge in this matter. The

Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to

serve a suspension of three (3) continuous

days, to run consecutively and not

concurrently with any other suspension

Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid

within forty-five (45) days from the mailing

date of this Order
15791 Lake Michigan Dr, , West Olive, MI OTTAWA CV-510993 1/8/2022 Decision Issued  VIOL 1/8/2022 made a payment to the Commission or the 3/24/2022 Gonzales
49460-9543 State of Michigan that was subsequently

dishonored by a financial institution for lack

of sufficient funds. Specifically: non-sufficient

funds. ($1689.21) **EFT PD in full 3/1/22**

Business DBA: - (2 records)

16101 E 10 Mile Rd, , Eastpointe, M| 48021-  MACOMB CV-510898 12/9/2021 Decision Issued DEC 3/15/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty 3/7/2022 Gonzales
1131 fine of $450 for each charge, for a total fine of

$900 in this matter. The Commissioner further

Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of

forty-five (45) continuous days, to run

consecutively and not concurrently with any

other suspension Ordered by the MLCGC, if the

total fine of $900 is not paid within forty-five

(45) days from the mailing date of this Order.

16101 E 10 Mile Rd, , Eastpointe, M| 48021-  MACOMB CV-510898 12/9/2021 Decision Issued  VIOL 12/9/2021 1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to 3/7/2022 Gonzales
1131 unnamed minor Decoy 1, (20), date of birth

June 13, 2001, who was less than twenty-one

(21) years old; 2) Sold or furnished alcoholic

liquor to unnamed minor Decoy 2, (20), date

of birth March 9, 2001, who was less than

twenty-one (21) years old : (Eastpointe PD,

Det Prude/Clerk Robin Annette Payne-Riley/ID

Check Linknown)

Business DBA: SADDLE-UP GAS & GROCERY (2 records)

12991 US 31 North, , Bear Lake, Ml 49614 MANISTEE CV-510854 12/9/2021 Decision Issued  VIOL 12/9/2021 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to GR-450, 3/24/2022 Toma
(18) date of birth 5/20/03, who was less than
twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Inv.
Laskey/Clerk Mario Dale Alavez/ID Not
Checked)
12991 US 31 North, , Bear Lake, Ml 49614 MANISTEE CV-510854 12/9/2021 Decision Issued DEC 3/30/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty 3/24/2022 Toma
fine of $800 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of forty (40) continuous
days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid
within forty-five (45) days from the mailing
date of this Order 201-1



Business DBA: BUNKER Il (1 record)

19400 E 10 Mile Rd, , Eastpointe, MI 48021- MACOMB CV-509657 4/22/2021 Decision Issued DEC 2/10/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty 2/7/2022 Gonzales
3456 fine of $300 for each charge, for a total fine of

$600 in this matter. The Commissioner further

Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of

thirty (30) continuous days, to run

consecutively and not concurrently with any

other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the

total fine of $600 is not paid within forty-five

(45) days from the mailing date of this Order.

Business DBA: 8 MILE LIQUOR SHOP (2 records)

17317-,17321 W 8 Mile Rd, , Detroit, Ml WAYNE CV-510865 11/22/2021 Decision Issued  VIOL 11/22/2021 made a payment to the Commission, the 3/8/2022 Toma
48235-2141 State of Michigan, or a wholesaler, which was

subsequently dishonored by a financial

institution for lack of sufficient funds.

(520,107.09) ***EFT PD in Full 1/3/22***
17317-,17321 W 8 Mile Rd, , Detroit, Ml WAYNE CV-510865 11/22/2021 Decision Issued DEC 3/17/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty 3/8/2022 Toma

48235-2141 fine of $300 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous
days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid
within forty-five (45) days from the mailing
date of thic Order

Business DBA: CIGAR CITY BREWING (2 records)

5910 Comstock Park Dr NW, , Comstock Park, KENT CV-510651 9/25/2021 Decision Issued DEC 4/12/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty 4/4/2022 Toma
MI149321-8256 fine of $200 for the charge in this matter. The

Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to

serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous

days, to run consecutively and not

concurrently with any other suspension

Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of $200

is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the

mailing date of this Order.

5910 Comstock Park Dr NW, , Comstock Park, KENT CV-510651 9/25/2021 Decision Issued  VIOL 9/25/2021 Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written 4/4/2022 Toma
MI149321-8256 order of the Commission dated September 9,

2021, issued relative to the operation of the

licensed establishment : (LCC Invs. Chaney,

Dodson., Perilloux)

Business DBA: THE PIZZA MILL (2 records)



8485 Holton Rd, Ste A, Holton, MI 49425-8601 MUSKEGON CV-510293 8/12/2021 Decision Issued VIOL 8/12/2021 Sold or furnished alcoholic beverages without --
fully complying with the provisions of the
Michigan Liquor Control Code by failing to
renew their liquor license : (LCC Inv. Brandt)

8485 Holton Rd, Ste A, Holton, M1 49425-8601 MUSKEGON CV-510293 8/12/2021 Decision Issued DEC 3/21/2022 As a penalty, the Administrative Law Judge --
Orders a fine of $200 in this matter. Further,
the Administrative Law Judge Orders that a
suspension of ten (10) continuous days shall
be imposed if the fine is not paid, with this
suspension to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the Commission, if the fine is not
paid within forty-five (45) days from the
mailing date of this Order. 15D

Business DBA: CUT RIVER INN (2 records)

W5861 Wus-2, , Naubinway, Ml 49762 MACKINAC CV-511102 1/23/2022 Decision Issued  VIOL 1/23/2022 Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written 3/29/2022 Toma
order of the Commission dated July 15, 2021,
by failing to provide proof of successful
completion of an alcohol server training
program approved by the Commission within
180 days of the issuance of the license, July
26, 2021 contrary to Rule 436.1029.

W5861 Wus-2, , Naubinway, Ml 49762 MACKINAC CV-511102 1/23/2022 Decision Issued DEC 4/12/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of 3/29/2022 Toma
$100.00 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days,
to run consecutively and not concurrently
with any other suspension Ordered by the
MLCG, if the fine is not paid within forty-five
(45) days from the mailing date of this Order.

Business DBA: CHERRYLAND GROCERY (2 records)

19114 Honor Hwy, , Interlochen, MI 49643- BENZIE CV-510855 12/9/2021 Decision Issued  VIOL 12/9/2021 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to GR-450, 4/4/2022 Toma
9631 (18) date of birth 5/20/03, who was less than

twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Inv.

Laskey/Clerk Tina Ann King/ID Checked)
19114 Honor Hwy, , Interlochen, MI 49643- BENZIE CV-510855 12/9/2021 Decision Issued DEC 3/22/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty 4/4/2022 Toma
9631 fine of $800 for the charge in this matter. The

Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to

serve a suspension of forty (40) continuous

days, to run consecutively and not

concurrently with any other suspension

Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid

within forty-five (45) days from the mailing

date of this Order 01-1



Business DBA: CHIPS SHRIMP & FISH (2 records)

4031 Richfield Rd, , Flint, MI 48506-2008 GENESEE CV-508720 7/31/2020 Decision Issued DEC 3/28/2022 CV-508720 and CV-509405. . .(4) The 3/8/2022 Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG
Commissioner finds that the Licensee violated Geissler
Section 217(3) of the Michigan Liquor Control
Code, MCL 436.1217(3), as cited in Complaint
No. CV-508720 and violated Rule R
436.1011(1) of the Michigan Administrative
Code, as cited in Complaint No. CV-509405.
(5) As a penalty, the Licensee is hereby
Ordered to pay a fine of $100 for
acknowledged Charge No. 1, cited above in
Complaint No. CV-508720 and a fine of $150
each for acknowledged Charge Nos. 2 and 3,
cited above in Complaint No. CV-509405, for a
total fine of $400 for the two (2) complaints in
this matter. (6) The Commissioner further
Orders a suspension of twenty (20)
continuous days if the total fine of $400 is not
paid within forty-five (45) days from the
mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if
served, shall run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
ordered by the Commission for this Licensee.
(7) The Commissioner furthermore Orders
that Charge No. 1 in Co...

4031 Richfield Rd, , Flint, M1 48506-2008 GENESEE CV-509405 3/17/2021 Decision Issued DEC 3/28/2022 CV-508720 and CV-509405. . .(4) The 3/8/2022 -
Commissioner finds that the Licensee violated
Section 217(3) of the Michigan Liquor Control
Code, MCL 436.1217(3), as cited in Complaint
No. CV-508720 and violated Rule R
436.1011(1) of the Michigan Administrative
Code, as cited in Complaint No. CV-509405.
(5) As a penalty, the Licensee is hereby
Ordered to pay a fine of $100 for
acknowledged Charge No. 1, cited above in
Complaint No. CV-508720 and a fine of $150
each for acknowledged Charge Nos. 2 and 3,
cited above in Complaint No. CV-509405, for a
total fine of $400 for the two (2) complaints in
this matter. (6) The Commissioner further
Orders a suspension of twenty (20)
continuous days if the total fine of $400 is not
paid within forty-five (45) days from the
mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if
served, shall run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
ordered by the Commission for this Licensee.
(7) The Commissioner furthermore Orders
that Charge No. 1in Co...

Business DBA: JP'S WEST (2 records)



22234 W Warren Ave, , Detroit, MI 48239- WAYNE CV-510890 12/14/2021 Decision Issued  VIOL 12/14/2021 Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written --
1024 order of the Commission dated June 1, 2021,

by failing to provide proof of successful

completion of an alcohol server training

program approved by the Commission within

180 days of the issuance of the license, June

16, 2021 contrary to Rule 436.1029.

22234 W Warren Ave, , Detroit, MI 48239- WAYNE CV-510890 12/14/2021 Decision Issued DEC 3/3/2022 Further, as a penalty, the Commissioner --
1024 Orders a fine of $100 for the single charge in

this matter. In addition, the Commissioner

Orders that a suspension of five (5)

continuous days shall be imposed, with this

suspension to run consecutively and not

concurrently with any other suspension

Ordered by the Commission, if the total fine is

not paid within forty-five (45) days from the

mailing date of this Order.

Business DBA: DEARBORN HEIGHTS LODGE, NO. 1795 LOYAL ORDER OF MOOSE (3 records)

27225 W Warren St, , Dearborn Heights, Ml WAYNE CV-509666 4/2/2021 Decision Issued DEC 3/15/2022 . . .(4) The Commissioner finds that the 2/11/2022 Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG Hall

48127-1804 Licensee violated Section 910(2) of the
Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL
436.1901(2), as cited in the complaint. (5) As a
penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay
a fine of $150 each for acknowledged Charge
Nos. 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,and 9, cited above,
for a total fine of $1,350 in this matter. (6)
The Commissioner further Orders a
suspension of sixty-seven (67) continuous
days if the total fine of $1,350 is not paid
within forty-five (45) days from the mailing
date of this Order. This suspension, if served,
shall run consecutively and not concurrently
with any other suspension ordered by the
Commission for this Licensee. (7)
Furthermore, the Licensee agrees and the
Commissioner orders a three (3) day
suspension of the license and permits, which
is waived if there are no new gambling
violations within 24-months of the issuance of
this Order. (8) Additionally, the Commissioner
Orders that all items seized during the course

of theii...
27225 W Warren St, , Dearborn Heights, Ml WAYNE CV-509807 6/4/2021 Decision Issued  VIOL 6/4/2021 1) Sold alcoholic liquor to Deandra Abrou, 2/11/2022 Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG Hall
48127-1804 who was not a bona fide member of the club;

2) Sold alcoholic liquor to Maureen Blau, who
was not a bona fide member of the club : (LCC
Invs. Abrou and Blau)



27225 W Warren St, , Dearborn Heights, M| WAYNE CV-509807 6/4/2021 Decision Issued DEC 3/15/2022 .. .(4) The Commissioner finds that the

48127-1804 Licensee violated Section 532(1) of the
Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL
436.1532(1), as cited in the complaint. (5) As a
penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay
a fine of $150 each for acknowledged Charge
Nos. 1 and 2, cited above, for a total fine of
$300 in this matter. (6) The Commissioner
further Orders a suspension of fifteen (15)
continuous days if the total fine of $300 is not
paid within forty-five (45) days from the
mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if
served, shall run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
ordered by the Commission for this Licensee.
(7) The Licensee agrees that this Stipulated
Settlement is a full and final disposition of this
matter before the Commission. The Licensee
recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is
no further right of administrative or judicial
appeal, to either the Commission or a court of
law. The Licensee also agrees that the plea, in
this case, was ...

Business DBA: CORKTOWN TAVERN (2 records)

1714-1716 Michigan Ave, , Detroit, Ml 48216- WAYNE CV-510241 8/27/2021 Decision Issued  VIOL 8/27/2021 Failed to return license(s) and permit(s) to the

1330 Commission after closing active operation :
(LCC Inv. O'Reilly)

1714-1716 Michigan Ave, , Detroit, Ml 48216- WAYNE CV-510241 8/27/2021 Decision Issued DEC 3/21/2022 As agreed, upon by the parties, the

1330 Administrative Law Judge Orders a fine of

$150.00. Further, the Administrative Law
Judge Orders that a suspension of eight (8)
continuous days with this suspension to run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension Ordered by the Commission
if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45)
days from the mailing date of this Order.

Further, the Administrative Law Judge Orders
that this Negotiated Settlement is a full and
final disposition of this matter before the
Commission, that there is no further right of
Administrative or Judicial Appeal, either to the
Commission or any court of law, that the plea
in this complaint has been entered voluntarily
and with the full understanding of all
consequences, that there are no promises,
stipulations, understandings or agreements
other than those stated as part of the official
record herein, and that this Negotiated
Settlement represents the final agreed

PN

2/11/2022 Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG Hall



Business DBA: SAVANNAH'S (3 records)

1431 Times Sq, Ste 200, Detroit, M1 48226- WAYNE CV-510804 11/19/2021 Decision Issued  VIOL 11/19/2021 The licensee failed to make required records --
1504 available for inspection : (LCC, Inv. Joy Segal)

1431 Times Sq, Ste 200, Detroit, M1 48226- WAYNE CV-510804 11/19/2021 Decision Issued DEC 3/21/2022 Given the inadvertent nature of the violation --
1504 and mitigating circumstances, as a penalty,

the Administrative Law Judge Orders a fine of
$50 for the one charge in this matter. Further,
the Administrative Law Judge Orders that a
suspension of three (3) continuous days shall
be imposed if the fine is not paid, with this
suspension to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the Commission if the fine is not
paid within forty-five (45) days from the
mailing date of this Order.

1431 Times Sq, Ste 200, Detroit, M| 48226- WAYNE CV-510804 11/19/2021 Decision Issued DEC 3/23/2022 Given the inadvertent nature of the violation --

1504 and mitigating circumstances, as a penalty,
the Administrative Law Judge Orders a fine of
$50 for the one charge in this matter. Further,
the Administrative Law Judge Orders that a
suspension of three (3) continuous days shall
be imposed if the fine is not paid, with this
suspension to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the Commission if the fine is not
paid within forty-five (45) days from the
mailing date of this Order.

Business DBA: DOCKERS FISH HOUSE & LOUNGE (2 records)

3505 Marina View Pt,, Muskegon, M1 49441- MUSKEGON CV-510895 12/19/2021 Decision Issued  VIOL 12/19/2021 Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written 3/23/2022 Commissioner Toma
6406 order of the Commission dated October 30,

2019, by failing to provide proof of successful

completion of an alcohol server training

program approved by the Commission within

180 days of the issuance of the license, June

18, 2021 contrary to Rule 436.1029.

3505 Marina View Pt,, Muskegon, M1 49441- MUSKEGON CV-510895 12/19/2021 Decision Issued DEC 3/24/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of 3/23/2022 Commissioner Toma
6406 $100.00 for the charge in this matter. The

Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to

serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days,

to run consecutively and not concurrently

with any other suspension Ordered by the

MLCG, if the fine is not paid within forty-five

(45) days from the mailing date of this Order.

Business DBA: BIG AL'S GREENS & GRILLE (2 records)



9090 Armstrong Rd, , Newport, M| 48166- MONROE CV-510888 12/2/2021 Decision Issued  VIOL 12/2/2021 Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written --
9320 order of the Commission dated May 20, 2021,

by failing to provide proof of successful

completion of an alcohol server training

program approved by the Commission within

180 days of the issuance of the license, June 4,

2021 contrary to Rule 436.1029.

9090 Armstrong Rd, , Newport, M| 48166- MONROE CV-510888 12/2/2021 Decision Issued DEC 3/3/2022 Further, as a penalty, the Commissioner --
9320 Orders a fine of $100 for the single charge in

this matter. In addition, the Commissioner

Orders that a suspension of five (5)

continuous days shall be imposed, with this

suspension to run consecutively and not

concurrently with any other suspension

Ordered by the Commission, if the total fine is

not paid within forty-five (45) days from the

mailing date of this Order.

Business DBA: ESSENCE ON MAIN (2 records)

4 S Main St, , Clarkston, M| 48346-1524 OAKLAND CV-510411 8/18/2021 Decision Issued VIOL 8/18/2021 1) Sold, offered or kept for sale, furnished or 2/18/2022 Toma
possessed alcoholic liquor, which was not
authorized by the license issued to the
licensee by the Commission; 2) Sold or
furnished alcoholic beverages without fully
complying with the provisions of the Michigan
Liquor Control Code by failing to renew their
liauor license : (1CC Inv. Moore)
4 S Main St, , Clarkston, M| 48346-1524 OAKLAND CV-510411 8/18/2021 Decision Issued DEC 2/25/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty 2/18/2022 Toma
fine of $150 for each charge, for a total fine of
$300 in this matter. The Commissioner further
Orders a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous
days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of $300
is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the
mailing date of this Order.

Business DBA: BOOZY BITES (3 records)

12440 Trail Driver St, Ste 207, Austin, TX OUTSTATE CV-510686 10/12/2021 Decision Issued  VIOL 10/12/2021 1) Discovered on October 12, 2021, a direct 2/1/2022 Toma
78737-9552 shipper, failed to obtain a registration number

of approval from the Commission for its Boozy

Bites “Fall Favorites”; 2) Discovered October

12, 2021, as a direct shipper, failed to sell,

deliver, or import wine it has manufactured,

bottled, and registered with the commission,

to consumers in the state : (LCC Analyst

Jensen)



12440 Trail Driver St, Ste 207, Austin, TX OUTSTATE
78737-9552
12440 Trail Driver St, Ste 207, Austin, TX OUTSTATE
78737-9552

Business DBA: ROARING 20'S SALOON (2 records)

210 S Mitchell St, , Cadillac, M1 49601-2140 WEXFORD

10/12/2021 Decision Issued DEC

10/12/2021 Decision Issued DEC

10/10/2021 Decision Issued  VIOL

3/24/2022 Therefore, this Commissioner Orders a penalty

fine of $100 for Charge No. 1 and $300 for
Charge No. 2, for a total fine of $400 in this
matter, which is due within forty-five (45)
days from the mailing date of this Order. In
addition, the Commissioner Orders the license
for this Licensee at the above-noted location
immediately suspended and remain
<iienended 1ntil:

1. All outstanding fines and fees are paid in
full, AND

2. The Licensee either:

a. Complies with the licensing requirements
under MCL 436.1203(4)(l) and MCL
436.1203(25)(i) for the subject Direct Shipper
license, or:

b. Allows said license to terminate pursuant to
the provisions of administrative rule R
436.1107.

The Commissioner further warns the Licensee
that failure to make payment within the time
allotted may result in an additional violation
under administrative rule R 436.1029, which
may subject the licensee to additional
penalties, including revocation of the license.

4/4/2022 Amended Order:

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $100 for Charge No. 1 in this matter.
Further, the Commissioner Orders that the
license issued by the MLCC to this Licensee at
the above-noted location be suspended if the
above total fine is not paid within forty-five
(45) days from the mailing of this Order. This
suspension shall remain in effect until the
Licensee is in compliance with this Order or
the license is terminated.

Further, the Commissioner Orders Charge No.
2 in the above Complaint DISMISSED.

In addition, the Commissioner Orders the
suspension of the subject Direct Shipper
license immediately rescinded and the
licensee may resume shipping wine products
it manufactures and registers with the
Commission to consumers of Michigan.

10/10/2021 1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to Jack

Coats, who was in an intoxicated or visibly
intoxicated condition; 2) Allowed Jack Coats,
who was in an intoxicated condition, to
consume alcoholic liquor upon the licensed
premises; 3) Allowed Jack Coats, who was in
an intoxicated condition, to frequent or loiter
upon the licensed premises : (Cadillac PD, Ofc.
Nall)

2/1/2022 Toma

2/1/2022 Toma

3/22/2022 Toma



210 S Mitchell St, , Cadillac, MI 49601-2140 WEXFORD CV-510648 10/10/2021 Decision Issued DEC 4/4/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $500 for Charge No. 1, and $200 each
for Charge Nos. 2 and 3, for a total fine of
$900 in this matter. The Commissioner further
Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of
forty-five (45) continuous days, to run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension Ordered by the MLCC for
this Licensee, if the total fine of $900 is not
paid within forty-five (45) days from the
mailing date of this Order. 801-1

Business DBA: - (2 records)

222 Hilltop Rd, , Saint Joseph, MI 49085-2378 BERRIEN CV-510846 12/1/2021 Decision Issued  VIOL 12/1/2021 Kimberly Bishop, clerk, servant, agent, or
employee of the licensee, engaged in an illegal
occupation or illegal act upon the licensed
premises, specifically: Sale of Tobacco to a
Minor : (LCC Inv. Schmidt)

12/1/2021 Decision Issued DEC 4/12/2022 As agreed upon by the parties, the
Commissioner Orders a fine of $100 for the
sole charge, as cited. The Commissioner
Orders that a suspension of five (5)
continuous days with this suspension to run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension Ordered by the Commission
if the fine is not paid within forty-five (45)
days from the mailing date of this Order.

222 Hilltop Rd, , Saint Joseph, MI 49085-2378 BERRIEN CV-510846

Furthermore, the Commissioner Orders that
this Negotiated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
Commission, that there is no further right of
Administrative or Judicial Appeal, either to the
Commission or any court of law, that the plea
in this complaint has been entered voluntarily
and with the full understanding of all
consequences, that there are no promises,
stipulations, understandings or agreements
other than those stated as part of the official
record herein, and that this Negotiated
Settlement represents the final agreed

cnbtlamanns

Business DBA: - (2 records)

4243 Oaklane Rd, , Jackson, M1 49203-4860  JACKSON CV-510533 9/19/2021 Decision Issued VIOL 9/19/2021 Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written
order of the Commission dated March 18,
2021, by failing to provide proof of successful
completion of an alcohol server training
program approved by the Commission within
180 days of the issuance of the license, March
22,2021 contrary to Rule 436.1029.

3/22/2022 Toma



4243 Oaklane Rd, , Jackson, M1 49203-4860  JACKSON CV-510533 9/19/2021 Decision Issued DEC 3/23/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty --
fine of $150 for the single charge in this
matter. The Commissioner further Orders the
Licensee to serve a suspension of seven (7)
continuous days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of $150
is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the
mailing date of this Order. 15E

Business DBA: PLEASANTVIEW WINERY (2 records)

6767 &,6769 S Pleasantview Rd, , Harbor EMMET CV-510149 8/17/2021 Decision Issued VIOL 8/17/2021 Sold or furnished alcoholic beverages without --
Springs, M1 49740-9474 fully complying with the provisions of the

Michigan Liquor Control Code by failing to

renew their liquor license : (MLCC, Inv.

Bradley Szatkowski)
6767 &,6769 S Pleasantview Rd, , Harbor EMMET CV-510149 8/17/2021 Decision Issued DEC 3/28/2022 Further, as a penalty, the Commissioner --
Springs, M1 49740-9474 Orders a total fine of $250 in this matter. In

addition, the Commissioner Orders that a

suspension of twelve (12) continuous days

shall be imposed, with this suspension to run

consecutively and not concurrently with any

other suspension Ordered by the Commission,

if the total fine is not paid within forty-five

(45) days from the mailing date of this Order.

180

Business DBA: HAYES LIQUOR BASKET (1 record)

11002 Hayes St, , Detroit, M| 48213-1526 WAYNE CV-508956 12/2/2020 Decision Issued DEC 4/4/2022 As a penalty, the Commissioner Orders a fine --
of $500 for the charge in this matter. Further,
the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of
twenty-five (25) continuous days shall be
imposed, with this suspension to run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension Ordered by the Commission,
if the total fine is not paid within forty-five
(45) days from the mailing date of this Order.

201(1)
Business DBA: BELL'S MARKET (8 records)
15549 Cleveland St, , Spring Lake, M1 49456-  OTTAWA CV-510431 8/6/2021 Decision Issued VIOL 8/6/2021 made a payment to the Commission or the 3/2/2022 Toma
2142 State of Michigan that was subsequently

dishonored by a financial institution for lack
of sufficient funds. Specifically: Non-sufficient
Funds ($1705.50) ***Check PD in Full
9/21/21%**



15549 Cleveland St, , Spring Lake, M1 49456-  OTTAWA CV-510431 8/6/2021 Decision Issued DEC 3/7/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty 3/2/2022 Toma
2142 fine of $50 for each charge cited above, for a

total fine of $200. Further, the Commissioner

Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of

ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively

and not concurrently with any other

suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total

fine of $200 is not paid within forty-five (45)

days from the mailing date of this Order.

15549 Cleveland St, , Spring Lake, M1 49456-  OTTAWA CV-510471 9/24/2021 Decision Issued VIOL 9/24/2021 made a payment to the Commission or the 3/2/2022 Toma
2142 State of Michigan that was subsequently

dishonored by a financial institution for lack

of sufficient funds. Specifically: Non-Sufficient

Funds($2242.10) ***Check Paid 12-7-21%***

15549 Cleveland St, , Spring Lake, M1 49456-  OTTAWA CV-510471 9/24/2021 Decision Issued DEC 3/7/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty 3/2/2022 Toma
2142 fine of $50 for each charge cited above, for a

total fine of $200. Further, the Commissioner

Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of

ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively

and not concurrently with any other

suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total

fine of $200 is not paid within forty-five (45)

days from the mailing date of this Order.

15549 Cleveland St, , Spring Lake, M1 49456-  OTTAWA CV-510627 9/6/2021 Decision Issued VIOL 9/6/2021 made a payment to the Commission or the 3/4/2022 Toma
2142 State of Michigan that was subsequently

dishonored by a financial institution for lack

of sufficient funds. Specifically: non-sufficient

funds. ($1437.91) ***Check Paid 11-22-21***

15549 Cleveland St, , Spring Lake, M1 49456-  OTTAWA CV-510627 9/6/2021 Decision Issued DEC 3/7/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty 3/4/2022 Toma
2142 fine of $50 for each charge cited above, for a

total fine of $200. Further, the Commissioner

Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of

ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively

and not concurrently with any other

suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total

fine of $200 is not paid within forty-five (45)

days from the mailing date of this Order.

15549 Cleveland St, , Spring Lake, M1 49456-  OTTAWA CV-510695 10/1/2021 Decision Issued  VIOL 10/1/2021 made a payment to the Commission or the 3/2/2022 Toma
2142 State of Michigan that was subsequently

dishonored by a financial institution for lack

of sufficient funds. Specifically: Not Sufficient

Funds. ($1885.89) ***Check Paid 11-22-21***

15549 Cleveland St, , Spring Lake, M1 49456-  OTTAWA CV-510695 10/1/2021 Decision Issued DEC 3/7/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty 3/2/2022 Toma
2142 fine of $50 for each charge cited above, for a

total fine of $200. Further, the Commissioner

Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of

ten (10) continuous days, to run consecutively

and not concurrently with any other

suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the total

fine of $200 is not paid within forty-five (45)

days from the mailing date of this Order.

Business DBA: ABBY'S PARTY STORE (2 records)



6509 Michigan Ave, , Detroit, M| 48210-2917 WAYNE CV-510973 8/31/2021 Decision Issued VIOL 8/31/2021 1) Jesus Hernandez, the licensee, or the clerk, 3/22/2022 Toma
servant, agent, or employee of the licensee,
engaged in an illegal occupation or illegal act
upon the licensed premises, specifically:
operating without a valid City of Detroit
business license, in violation of the City of
Detroit Municipal Code; 2) Sold or furnished
alcoholic liquor to minor police officer decoy,
(20) date of birth July 23, 2001, who was less
than twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Inv.
Drake and DPD Vice, Ofcs Kue, Earl and Elliott-
Glenn/Clerk Jesus Hernandez/ID Not Checked)

6509 Michigan Ave, , Detroit, M1 48210-2917 WAYNE CV-510973 8/31/2021 Decision Issued DEC 3/25/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty 3/22/2022 Toma
fine of $100 for Charge No. 1 and $900 for
Charge No. 2, for a total fine of $1,000 in this
matter, which is due within forty-five (45)
days from the mailing date of this Order. The
Commissioner also Orders the licenses and
permits for this Licensee at the above-noted
location to remain in escrow until all
outstanding fines and fees are paid in full or
the licenses and permit terminate pursuant to
the provisions of administrative rule R
2261107

The Commissioner further warns the Licensee
that failure to make payment within the time
allotted may result in an additional violation
under administrative rule R 436.1029, which
may subject the licensee to additional
penalties, including revocation of the licenses.
801-1

Business DBA: J & A GROCERY (2 records)

702 S Chestnut St, , Reed City, Ml 49677-1306 OSCEOLA CV-510730 10/8/2021 Decision Issued  VIOL 10/8/2021 The licensee failed to make required records 3/28/2022 Toma
available for inspection : (LCC Inv. Laskey)

702 S Chestnut St, , Reed City, Ml 49677-1306 OSCEOLA CV-510730 10/8/2021 Decision Issued DEC 4/7/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty 3/28/2022 Toma
fine of $100 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days,
to run consecutively and not concurrently
with any other suspension Ordered by the
MLCC, if the total fine of $100 is not paid
within forty-five (45) days from the mailing
date of this Order.

Business DBA: GLADE MARATHON (2 records)



2204 Glade St,, Muskegon Heights, Ml 49444 MUSKEGON CV-510756 11/16/2021 Decision Issued  VIOL 11/16/2021 1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to 3/1/2022 Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG
unnamed minor decoy GR-433, (20), date of Geissler
birth August 9, 2001, who was less than
twenty-one (21) years old; 2) Failed to
cooperate with a commission investigator
and/or obstructed a commission investigator
in the course of inspecting or investigating the
licensed premises, while enforcing the
Michigan Liquor Control Code : (LCC Inv.
Chaney/Tamara Sulliavan/ID Checked)

2204 Glade St,, Muskegon Heights, Ml 49444 MUSKEGON CV-510756 11/16/2021 Decision Issued DEC 4/19/2022 . . .(5) The Commissioner finds that the 3/1/2022 Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG
Licensee violated Section 801(1) of the Geissler
Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL
436.1801(1),as cited in Charge No. 1, cited
above, and violated Section 217 of the
Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL 436.1217
of the Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL
436.2017, as cited in Charge No. 2 in the
complaint. (6) As a penalty, the Licensee is
hereby Ordered to pay a fine of $500 for
acknowledged Charge No. 1, cited above, and
a fine of $150 for acknowledged Charge No. 2,
cited above, for a total fine of $650 in this

~abbar [T\

The Commissioner further Orders a
suspension of thirty-two (32) continuous days
if the total fine of $650 is not paid within forty-
five (45) days from the mailing date of this
Order. This suspension, if served, shall run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension ordered by the Commission
for this Licensee. (8) The Licensee agrees that
this Stipulated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before...

Business DBA: ROCHESTER WINE (1 record)



302 W University Dr, Ste B, Rochester, Ml OAKLAND CV-507244 10/11/2019 Decision Issued DEC 3/22/2022 .. .(4) The Commissioner finds that the 3/1/2022 Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG Hall

48307-1980 Licensee violated Rule 436.1041 of the
Michigan Administrative Code (MAC), as cited
in Charge Nos. 1 and 2, violated Section
1027(2) of the Michigan Liquor Control Code
(Code), MCL 436.2027(2), as cited in Charge
No. 3, and violated Section 537(2)(a) of the
Code, MCL 436.1537(2)(a), as cited in Charge
No. 5 in the complaint. (5) As a penalty, the
Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay a fine of
$150 each for acknowledged Charge Nos. 1, 2,
3, and 5, cited above, for a total fine of $600
in this matter. (6) The Commissioner further
Orders a suspension of thirty (30) continuous
days if the total fine of $600 is not paid within
forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of
this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension ordered by the Commission
for this Licensee. (7) The Commissioner
furthermore Orders that Charge No. 4 be
DISMISSED with prejudice. (8) The Licensee

agrees that this St...
Business DBA: TOPSHELF PIZZA & PUB (2 records)
500 W Western Ave, Ste 100, Muskegon, Ml MUSKEGON CV-509834 6/9/2021 Decision Issued  VIOL 6/9/2021 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor 3/3/2022 Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG
49440-1000 decoy, (18), date of birth December 18, 2002, Geissler

who was less than twenty-one (21) years old :
(Muskegon PD, Ofcs Fitzgerald and Clark/Clerk
Marianne Elizabeth Gagrica/ID Checked)

500 W Western Ave, Ste 100, Muskegon, Ml MUSKEGON CV-509834 6/9/2021 Decision Issued DEC 3/22/2022 . . .(4) The Commissioner finds that the 3/3/2022 Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG

49440-1000 Licensee violated Section 801(1) of the Geissler
Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL
436.1801(1), as cited in the complaint. (5) As a
penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay
a fine of $800 for acknowledged Charge No. 1,
cited above in this matter. (6) The
Commissioner further Orders a suspension of
forty (40) continuous days if the total fine of
$800 is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order. This
suspension, if served, shall run consecutively
and not concurrently with any other
suspension ordered by the Commission for
this Licensee. (7) The Licensee agrees that this
Stipulated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as
to this complaint, there is no further right of
administrative or judicial appeal, to either the
Commission or a court of law. The Licensee
also agrees that the plea, in this case, was
entered voluntarily and with the full un...



Business DBA: THE LUDINGTON GRILL (2 records)

1110 Ludington St, , Escanaba, M1 49829-3540 DELTA CV-510891 12/2/2021 Decision Issued  VIOL 12/2/2021 Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written 3/18/2022 Commissioner Toma
order of the Commission dated March 18,
2020, by failing to provide proof of successful
completion of an alcohol server training
program approved by the Commission within
180 days of the issuance of the license, June 4,
2021 contrary to Rule 436.1029.

1110 Ludington St, , Escanaba, M1 49829-3540 DELTA CV-510891 12/2/2021 Decision Issued DEC 3/21/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of 3/18/2022 Commissioner Toma
$100.00 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days,
to run consecutively and not concurrently
with any other suspension Ordered by the
MLCG, if the fine is not paid within forty-five
(45) days from the mailing date of this Order.

Business DBA: THE RED FORK (2 records)

3228 S US Highway 23, , Greenbush, M| 48738- ALCONA CV-510800 11/21/2021 Decision Issued  VIOL 11/21/2021 Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written 2/15/2022 Commissioner Gonzales
9650 order of the Commission dated April 29, 2021,

by failing to provide proof of successful

completion of an alcohol server training

program approved by the Commission within

180 days of the issuance of the license, May

24,2021 contrary to Rule 436.1029.

3228 S US Highway 23, , Greenbush, M| 48738- ALCONA CV-510800 11/21/2021 Decision Issued DEC 3/2/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of 2/15/2022 Commissioner Gonzales
9650 $200.00 for the charge in this matter. The

Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to

serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous

days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid
within forty-five (45) days from the mailing
date of thic Order

Business DBA: - (2 records)

218 Pearl St NW, , Grand Rapids, MI 49503-  KENT CV-510079 8/25/2021 Decision Issued  VIOL 8/25/2021 Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written --
2624 order of the Commission dated February 8,

2019, by failing to provide proof of successful

completion of an alcohol server training

program approved by the Commission within

180 days of the issuance of the license,

February 25, 2021 contrary to Rule 436.1029.



218 Pearl St NW, , Grand Rapids, M1 49503- KENT CV-510079 8/25/2021 Decision Issued DEC 1/24/2022 Further, as a penalty, the Commissioner --
2624 Orders a total fine of $300 in this matter. In

addition, the Commissioner Orders that a

suspension of fifteen (15) continuous days

shall be imposed, with this suspension to run

consecutively and not concurrently with any

other suspension Ordered by the Commission,

if the total fine is not paid within forty-five

(45) days from the mailing date of this Order.

The Commissioner further orders that the
Licensee shall have all employees complete a
server training program approved by the
Commission and provide documentary proof
of successful completion of the server training
program within sixty (60) days from the
mailing of this order. Failure to complete the
training in the allotted time may result in an
additional violation under administrative rule
R 436.1029, which may subject the licensee to
additional penalties. 15E

Business DBA: SUPER HAPPY DOLLAR MARKET (2 records)

1368 Baldwin Ave, , Pontiac, M1 48340-1918  OAKLAND CV-510509 8/6/2021 Decision Issued  VIOL 8/6/2021 Sold or furnished alcoholic beverages without --
fully complying with the provisions of the
Michigan Liquor Control Code by failing to
renew their liquor license : (LCC Inv. Durfield)

1368 Baldwin Ave, , Pontiac, M1 48340-1918  OAKLAND CV-510509 8/6/2021 Decision Issued DEC 4/4/2022 The Commissioner Orders the single charge --
cited above DISMISSED, with prejudice.

Business DBA: - (2 records)

2420 Sunnyside Dr, , Cadillac, M1 49601-8088 WEXFORD CV-510825 11/29/2021 Decision Issued  VIOL 11/29/2021 made a payment to the Commission or the 2/23/2022 Toma
State of Michigan that was subsequently
dishonored by a financial institution for lack
of sufficient funds. Specifically: non-sufficient
funds.($3972.93) **EFT Pd 2/23/22**

2420 Sunnyside Dr, , Cadillac, M1 49601-8088 WEXFORD CV-510825 11/29/2021 Decision Issued DEC 2/23/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty 2/23/2022 Toma
fine of $100 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days,
to run consecutively and not concurrently
with any other suspension Ordered by the
MLCG, if the fine is not paid within forty-five
(45) days from the mailing date of this Order.

Business DBA: HISTORIC THUNDER BAY INN (2 records)



400 Bensinger, , Big Bay, M1 49808 MARQUETTE CV-511146 1/26/2022 Decision Issued  VIOL 1/26/2022 Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written
order of the Commission dated June 1, 2021,
by failing to provide proof of successful
completion of an alcohol server training
program approved by the Commission within
180 days of the issuance of the license, July
29, 2021 contrary to Rule 436.1029.

400 Bensinger, , Big Bay, M1 49808 MARQUETTE CV-511146 1/26/2022 Decision Issued DEC 3/21/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of
$100.00 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days,
to run consecutively and not concurrently
with any other suspension Ordered by the
MLCG, if the fine is not paid within forty-five
(45) days from the mailing date of this Order.

Business DBA: LEGACY GOLF COURSE (2 records)

7677 US 223, , Ottawa Lake, M1 49267 MONROE Cv-511281 2/11/2022 Nolle Prossequi  VIOL 2/11/2022 Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written
order of the Commission dated July 20, 2021,
by failing to provide proof of successful
completion of an alcohol server training
program approved by the Commission within
180 days of the issuance of the license, August
10, 2021 contrary to Rule 436.1029.

7677 US 223, , Ottawa Lake, M1 49267 MONROE Cv-511281 2/11/2022 Nolle Prossequi NOLP 4/11/2022 Dismissed with no further action taken in this

matter.

Business DBA: LINCOLN MART (2 records)

900 Fort St, , Lincoln Park, MI 48146-1811 WAYNE CV-510914 12/20/2021 Decision Issued  VIOL 12/20/2021 Made a payment to the Commission or the
State of Michigan that was subsequently
dishonored by a financial institution for lack
of sufficient funds. ($11,612.94) ***EFT PD in
full 1/12/22%**

3/18/2022 Commissioner Gonzales

3/18/2022 Commissioner Gonzales

2/11/2022 Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG
Felder



900 Fort St, , Lincoln Park, MI 48146-1811 WAYNE CV-510914 12/20/2021 Decision Issued DEC 3/21/2022 .. .(4) The Commissioner finds that the 2/11/2022 Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG
Licensee violated Section 903b of the Felder
Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL
436.1903b, as cited in the complaint. (5) As a
penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay
a fine of $75 for acknowledged Charge No. 1,
cited above in this matter. (6) The
Commissioner further Orders a suspension of
four (4) continuous days if the total fine of
$75 is not paid within forty-five (45) days from
the mailing date of this Order. This
suspension, if served, shall run consecutively
and not concurrently with any other
suspension ordered by the Commission for
this Licensee. (7) The Licensee agrees that this
Stipulated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as
to this complaint, there is no further right of
administrative or judicial appeal, to either the
Commission or a court of law. The Licensee
also agrees that the plea, in this case, was
entered voluntarily and with the full
understand...

Business DBA: | LOVE LIQUOR (2 records)

3240 Packard St, , Ann Arbor, MI 48108-1952 WASHTENAW CV-510477 9/17/2021 Decision Issued  VIOL 9/17/2021 made a payment to the Commission or the --
State of Michigan that was subsequently
dishonored by a financial institution for lack
of sufficient funds MCL 436.1903b and/or
Rule 436.1059, or for any other reason,
contrary to Rule 436.1059. Specifically:
Signature(s) Missing. ($7430.02) ***Check PD
in Full 10/20/21%%*
3240 Packard St, , Ann Arbor, M1 48108-1952 WASHTENAW CV-510477 9/17/2021 Decision Issued DEC 2/23/2022 Further, as a penalty, the Commissioner --
Orders a total fine of $50 in this matter. In
addition, the Commissioner Orders that a
suspension of three (3) continuous days shall
be imposed, with this suspension to run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension Ordered by the Commission,
if the total fine is not paid within forty-five
(45) days from the mailing date of this Order.
180,

Business DBA: GOLDEN GREEK LOUNGE (2 records)



1800 E 8 Mile Rd, , Detroit, Ml 48203-1334 WAYNE CV-510252 6/18/2021 Decision Issued VIOL 6/18/2021 1) Patrick Lossia, the clerk, servant, agent, or
employee of the licensee, engaged in an illegal
occupation or illegal act upon the licensed
premises, specifically: No City of Detroit
business license, in violation of Detroit City
Code § 28-1-5; 2) Patrick Lossia, the clerk,
servant, agent, or employee of the licensee,
engaged in an illegal occupation or illegal act
upon the licensed premises, specifically: No
City of Detroit food establishment license, in
violation of Detroit City Code § 19-2-41 : (DPD,
Sgt. Esther Lightfoot, Cpl. Pamela Thomas, Inv.
Walter Powell-Detroit Business Lic. Dept)

1800 E 8 Mile Rd, , Detroit, MI 48203-1334 WAYNE CV-510252

6/18/2021 Decision Issued DEC 3/21/2022 As agreed upon by the parties, the
Commissioner Orders a fine of $50. Further,
the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of
three (3) continuous days with this suspension
to run consecutively and not concurrently
with any other suspension Ordered by the
Commission if the fine is not paid within forty-
five (45) days from the mailing date of this
Order

The Commissioner Orders Charge No. 2 in CV-
510252 DISMISSED.

Further, the Commissioner Orders that this
Negotiated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
Commission, that there is no further right of
Administrative or Judicial Appeal, either to the
Commission or any court of law, that the plea
in this complaint has been entered voluntarily
and with the full understanding of all
consequences, that there are no promises,
stipulations, understandings or agreements
other than those stated as part of the official
record herein, and that this Negotiated
Settlement represents the final agreed

cnbtlamanns

Business DBA: LTC ENTERTAINMENT (2 records)

8140 Michigan Ave, , Detroit, M1 48210-2146 WAYNE CV-511065 1/25/2022 Decision Issued  VIOL 1/25/2022 made a payment to the Commission or the
State of Michigan that was subsequently
dishonored by a financial institution for lack
of sufficient funds. ($582.63) **EFT Pd in Full

2/10/22**
1/25/2022 Decision Issued DEC 3/7/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty

fine of $50 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of three (3) continuous
days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid
within forty-five (45) days from the mailing
date of thic Order

8140 Michigan Ave, , Detroit, M1 48210-2146 WAYNE CV-511065

3/2/2022 Toma

3/2/2022 Toma



Business DBA: FAMILY FOOD & LIQUOR SHOP (1 record)

8740 E 7 Mile Rd, , Detroit, MI 48234-3600 WAYNE CV-508953 12/2/2020 Decision Issued DEC 4/4/2022 As agreed upon by the parties, the --
Commissioner Orders a fine of $550. Further,
the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of
twenty-seven (27) continuous days with this
suspension to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the Commission if the fine is not
paid within forty-five (45) days from the
mailing date of this Order.

Further, the Commissioner Orders that this
Negotiated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
Commission, that there is no further right of
Administrative or Judicial Appeal, either to the
Commission or any court of law, that the plea
in this complaint has been entered voluntarily
and with the full understanding of all
consequences, that there are no promises,
stipulations, understandings or agreements
other than those stated as part of the official
record herein, and that this Negotiated
Settlement represents the final agreed

cttlaman: ON171)

Business DBA: YPSI ALE HOUSE (2 records)

124 Pearl St, Ste 100, Ypsilanti, Ml 48197- WASHTENAW CV-510416 8/27/2021 Decision Issued VIOL 8/27/2021 Sold or furnished alcoholic beverages without --
5374 fully complying with the provisions of the

Michigan Liquor Control Code by failing to

renew their liquor license : (MLCC, Inv.

Jennifer Tellez)
124 Pearl St, Ste 100, Ypsilanti, Ml 48197- WASHTENAW CV-510416 8/27/2021 Decision Issued DEC 3/21/2022 As a penalty, the Administrative Law Judge --

5374 Orders a fine of $200 in this matter. Further,
the Administrative Law Judge Orders that a
suspension of ten (10) continuous days shall
be imposed if the fine is not paid, with this
suspension to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the Commission, if the fine is not
paid within forty-five (45) days from the
mailing date of this Order. 15D

Business DBA: MUMMA MARIA'S (2 records)



8122 Kercheval St, Unit 1, Detroit, MI 48214- WAYNE

2724

8122 Kercheval St, Unit 1, Detroit, MI 48214- WAYNE

2724

Business DBA: NICK'S COUNTRY OVEN (1 record)

51990 Van Dyke Ave, , Shelby Township, Ml MACOMB

48316-4453

2/1/2022 Decision Issued  VIOL

2/1/2022 Decision Issued DEC

3/17/2021 Decision Issued DEC

2/1/2022 Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written

order of the Commission dated July 7, 2020,
by failing to provide proof of successful
completion of an alcohol server training
program approved by the Commission within
180 days of the issuance of the license, August
4, 2021 contrary to Rule 436.1029.

3/22/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of

$300.00 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous
days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid
within forty-five (45) days from the mailing of
this arder

As additional penalty, the Commissioner
Orders all licenses and permits issued by the
MLCC to this Licensee at the above noted
address, be suspended 45 days from the
mailing date of this Order if documentary
proof of server training has not been provided
in accordance with the provisions of the
Administrative Commissioners’ July 7, 2020
Order. This suspension shall remain in effect
until satisfactory documentary proof of server
training is received by the MLCC, or the
licenses and permits are terminated.

3/3/2022 As agreed upon by the parties, the

Commissioner Orders a fine of $50 for Charge
No 2. Further, the Commissioner Orders that a
suspension of three (3) continuous days with
this suspension to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the Commission if the fine is not
paid within forty-five (45) days from the
mailing date of this Order.

The Commissioner Orders Charge No. 1 cited
above DISMISSED with prejudice.

Further, the Commissioner Orders that this
Negotiated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
Commission, that there is no further right of
Administrative or Judicial Appeal, either to the
Commission or any court of law, that the plea
in this complaint has been entered voluntarily
and with the full understanding of all
consequences, that there are no promises,
stipulations, understandings or agreements
other than those stated as part of the official
record herein, and that this Negotiated

Cattlamant ranracante tha

3/22/2022 Commissioner Gonzales

3/22/2022 Commissioner Gonzales



Business DBA: SUNSHINE LIQUOR SHOP (2 records)

27342 Joy Rd, , Redford, M1 48239-2370 WAYNE CV-510687
fine of $50 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of three (3) continuous
days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid
within forty-five (45) days from the mailing

date of thic Order
9/28/2021 Decision Issued VIOL 9/28/2021 made a payment to the Commission or the

State of Michigan that was subsequently
dishonored by a financial institution for lack
of sufficient funds. Specifically: Duplicate
presentment. ($4912.18) ***Check PD in Full
10/20/21***

27342 Joy Rd, , Redford, MI 48239-2370 WAYNE CV-510687

Business DBA: THE GALLEY RESTAURANT & BAR (2 records)

241 N State St, , Saint Ignace, M1 49781-1611 MACKINAC CV-510818 11/29/2021 Decision Issued  VIOL 11/29/2021 Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written
order of the Commission dated May 20, 21, by
failing to provide proof of successful
completion of an alcohol server training
program approved by the Commission within
180 days of the issuance of the license, June 1,
2021 contrary to Rule 436.1029.

241 N State St, , Saint Ignace, M1 49781-1611 MACKINAC CV-510818 11/29/2021 Decision Issued DEC 3/2/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of
$100.00 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days,
to run consecutively and not concurrently
with any other suspension Ordered by the
MLCG, if the fine is not paid within forty-five
(45) days from the mailing date of this Order.

9/28/2021 Decision Issued DEC 2/2/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty

1/25/2022 Gonzales

1/25/2022 Gonzales

2/23/2022 Commissioner Gonzales

2/23/2022 Commissioner Gonzales

Business DBA: PARTHENON RESTAURANT (1 record)

547 Monroe St, , Detroit, Ml 48226-2932 WAYNE CV-507091 2/7/2020 Decision Issued DEC 9/1/2021 As agreed upon by the parties, the
undersigned Orders a fine of $150.00 for each
charge, resulting in a total fine of $750.00,
which is due within forty-five (45) days from
the mailing date of this Order. In addition, the
Commissioner Orders the licenses for this
Licensee at the above-noted location to
remain in escrow until:

1. All outstanding fines and fees are paid in

full, AND
2. The Licensee either:



a. Assumes full proprietary control of this
licensed business, or

b. Transfers said licenses to a person
approved by the MLCC, or

c. Allows said license to terminate pursuant to
the provisions of administrative rule R
436.1107.

Further, the undersigned Orders that this
Negotiated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
Commission, that there is no further right of
Administrative or Judicial Appeal, either to the
Commission or any court of law, that the plea
in this complaint has been entered voluntarily
and with the full understanding of all co...

Business DBA: NEXT DOOR STORE #1042 (2 records)

3520 Isabella St, , Midland, MI 48640-8337 MIDLAND CV-510154 7/28/2021 Decision Issued  VIOL 7/28/2021 1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor 3/4/2022 Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG
Decoy HJV (18), date of birth March 6, 2003, Felder
who was less than twenty-one (21) years old :
(Midland PD, Det Hanley and Ofc Keister/Clerk
Cody Lee Fodo/ID Not Checked)

3520 Isabella St, , Midland, MI 48640-8337 MIDLAND CV-510154 7/28/2021 Decision Issued DEC 3/24/2022 . . .(5) The Commissioner finds that the 3/4/2022 Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG
Licensee Section 801(1) of the Michigan Felder
Liquor Control Code, MCL 436.1801(1), as
cited in the complaint. (6) As a penalty, the
Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay a fine of
$1,000 for acknowledged Charge No. 1, cited
above in this matter. (7) The Commissioner
further Orders a suspension of fifty (50)
continuous days if the total fine of $1,000 is
not paid within forty-five (45) days from the
mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if
served, shall run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
ordered by the Commission for this Licensee.
(8) The Licensee agrees that this Stipulated
Settlement is a full and final disposition of this
matter before the Commission. The Licensee
recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is
no further right of administrative or judicial
appeal, to either the Commission or a court of
law. The Licensee also agrees that the plea, in
this case, was entered voluntarily and with
the full underst...

Business DBA: NORTHLAND FOOD (2 records)



2101 US Highway 131 N, , Kalkaska, M| 49646- KALKASKA CV-511004 1/13/2022 Decision Issued  VIOL 1/13/2022 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed 3/21/2022 Toma
8821 minor GR-450, date of birth May 20, 2003,

who was less than twenty-one (21) years old :

(LCC Inv. Erdelyi/Clerk Loretta Lynn Francis/ID

Not Checked)
2101 US Highway 131 N, , Kalkaska, M| 49646- KALKASKA CV-511004 1/13/2022 Decision Issued DEC 3/24/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty 3/21/2022 Toma
8821 fine of $500 for the charge in this matter. The

Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of twenty-five (25)
continuous days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid
within forty-five (45) days from the mailing
date of thic Order

Business DBA: SILVER HOUSE LIQUOR (2 records)

16661 25 Mile Rd, , Macomb, MI 48042 MACOMB CV-511190 2/5/2022 Decision Issued  VIOL 2/5/2022 made a payment to the Commission, the 3/22/2022 Toma
State of Michigan, or a wholesaler, which was
subsequently dishonored by a financial
institution for lack of sufficient funds.

($8986.79) **EFT Pd in Full 2/24/22**
16661 25 Mile Rd, , Macomb, MI 48042 MACOMB CV-511190 2/5/2022 Decision Issued DEC 3/29/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty 3/22/2022 Toma

fine of $100 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days,
to run consecutively and not concurrently
with any other suspension Ordered by the
MLCG, if the fine is not paid within forty-five
(45) days from the mailing date of this Order.

Business DBA: THE ST. CLAIR INN (2 records)

500 N RIVERSIDE AVE, , SAINT CLAIR, MI ST CLAIR CV-511353 3/18/2022 Decision Issued DEC 4/19/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty 4/13/2022 Toma
48079-5471 fine of $50 for the charge in this matter,

which is hereby waived in recognition of the

above-noted mitigative circumstances.

500 N RIVERSIDE AVE, , SAINT CLAIR, MI ST CLAIR CV-511353 3/18/2022 Decision Issued VIOL 3/18/2022 Made a payment to the Commission, the 4/13/2022 Toma
48079-5471 State of Michigan, or a wholesaler that was

subsequently dishonored by a financial

institution for lack of sufficient funds.

Specifically: Account frozen. ($633.39) **EFT

Pd 4/11/22**

Business DBA: PARCHMENT PARTY STORE (1 record)



101 S Riverview Dr, , Parchment, M1 49004-  KALAMAZOO CV-509473 10/26/2020 Decision Issued DEC 3/14/2022 .. .(4) The Commissioner finds that the 2/7/2022 Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG

1327 Licensee violated Section 1003 of the Geissler
Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL 436.2003,
as cited in the complaint. (5) As a penalty, the
Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay a fine of
$100 for acknowledged Charge No. 1, cited
above in this matter. (6) The Commissioner
further Orders a suspension of five (5)
continuous days if the total fine of $100 is not
paid within forty-five (45) days from the
mailing date of this Order. This suspension, if
served, shall run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
ordered by the Commission for this Licensee.
(7) The Licensee agrees that this Stipulated
Settlement is a full and final disposition of this
matter before the Commission. The Licensee
recognizes that, as to this complaint, there is
no further right of administrative or judicial
appeal, to either the Commission or a court of
law. The Licensee also agrees that the plea, in
this case, was entered voluntarily and with
the full understa...

Business DBA: THE NEW PLACE LOUNGE (2 records)

22719-,22723 Michigan Ave, , Dearborn, Ml WAYNE CV-510851 12/4/2021 Decision Issued  VIOL 12/4/2021 1) Failed to keep a license, issued by the 3/21/2022 Toma
48124-2005 Michigan Liquor Control Commission, signed,

framed under transparent material, and/or

failed to prominently display the license in the

licensed premises; 2) Failed to post in a

conspicuous place a sign stating the total

capacity of each public room of the licensed

premises : (LCC Invs. Hampton and Abrou)

22719-,22723 Michigan Ave, , Dearborn, Ml WAYNE CV-510851 12/4/2021 Decision Issued DEC 3/31/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty 3/21/2022 Toma
48124-2005 fine of $100 for each charge in this matter.

The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee

to serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous

days, to run consecutively and not

concurrently with any other suspension

Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine of $200 is not

paid within forty-five (45) days from the

m o date of thic Order

Business DBA: Recipes (2 records)

134 W University Dr, Ste 126, 128 & 130, OAKLAND CV-510490 8/9/2021 Decision Issued  VIOL 8/9/2021 Sold or furnished alcoholic beverages without --
Rochester, M| 48307-1954 fully complying with the provisions of the

Michigan Liquor Control Code by failing to

renew their liquor license : LCC Inv. Moore)



134 W University Dr, Ste 126, 128 & 130, OAKLAND CV-510490
Rochester, MI 48307-1954

8/9/2021 Decision Issued DEC 3/28/2022 Further, as a penalty, the Commissioner
Orders a fine of $150 for the single charge in
this matter. In addition, the Commissioner
Orders that a suspension of seven (7)
continuous days shall be imposed, with this
suspension to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the Commission if the total fine is
not paid within forty-five (45) days from the
mailing date of this Order.

Business DBA: SUNOCO (2 records)

3420 S Rochester Rd, , Rochester Hills, M1 OAKLAND CV-510909 12/13/2021 Decision Issued  VIOL 12/13/2021 made a payment to the Commission or the

48307-5046 State of Michigan that was subsequently
dishonored by a financial institution for lack
of sufficient funds. ($1123.32) **EFT Paid

2/28/22%*
3420 S Rochester Rd, , Rochester Hills, M1 OAKLAND CV-510909 12/13/2021 Decision Issued DEC 3/2/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
48307-5046 fine of $300 for the charge in this matter. The

Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous
days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid
within forty-five (45) days from the mailing
date of thic Order

Business DBA: - (2 records)

110 M 51, , Decatur, Ml 49045-8716 VAN BUREN CV-510721 10/18/2021 Decision Issued DEC 3/31/2022 .. .(4) The Commissioner finds that the
Licensee violated Section 801(1) of the
Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL
436.1801(1), as cited in the complaint. (5) As a
penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay
a fine of $500 for acknowledged Charge No. 1,
cited above in this matter. (6) The
Commissioner further Orders a suspension of
twenty-five (25) continuous days if the total
fine of $500 is not paid within forty-five (45)
days from the mailing date of this Order. This
suspension, if served, shall run consecutively
and not concurrently with any other
suspension ordered by the Commission for
this Licensee. (7) The Licensee agrees that this
Stipulated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as
to this complaint, there is no further right of
administrative or judicial appeal, to either the
Commission or a court of law. The Licensee
also agrees that the plea, in this case, was
entered voluntarily and with the f...

2/22/2022 Toma

2/22/2022 Toma

3/29/2022 Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG

Geissler



10/18/2021 Decision Issued  VIOL 10/18/2021 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed
minor decoy GR-420, date of birth April 27,
2001, (20) who was less than twenty-one (21)
years old : (MLCC, Inv. Tom Schmidt/Clerk
Awonda Rodriquez/ID not checked)

110 M 51, , Decatur, M1 49045-8716 VAN BUREN CV-510721

Business DBA: ROSEDALE PARTY STORE (2 records)

18151 W McNichols Rd, , Detroit, M1 48219-  WAYNE CV-510485 8/5/2021 Decision Issued DEC 2/9/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty

4110 fine of $700 for Charge No. 1 and $100 for
Charge No. 2, in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of forty (40) continuous
days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of $800
is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the
mailino date nf thic Nrder

18151 W McNichols Rd, , Detroit, M1 48219-  WAYNE CV-510485 8/5/2021 Decision Issued VIOL 8/5/2021 1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to minor

4110 police officer,(20), date of birth November 30,
2000, who was less than twenty-one (21)
years old; 2) John Zaki Zaki, the clerk, servant,
agent, or employee of the licensee, engaged
in an illegal occupation or illegal act upon the
licensed premises, specifically: No City of
Detroit cigarette retail license : (LCC Invs
Blessing, Drake, and Supv. Swope and DPD
Vice, Ofcs. Mackerel, Lindsay and Scott/Clerk
John Zaki Zaki/ID Not Checked)

Business DBA: SAV-ON (2 records)

9/10/2021 Decision Issued VIOL 9/10/2021 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed
minor decoy LAN-401, (20), date of birth
October 26, 2000, who was less than twenty-
one (21) years old (LCC Inv. Armstrong/Clerk
Richard Neil Estepp Jr/ID Not Checked)

736 W Willow St, , Lansing, M1 48906-4781 INGHAM CV-510516

9/10/2021 Decision Issued DEC 3/28/2022 Further, as a penalty, the Commissioner
Orders a fine of $600 in this matter. In
addition, the Commissioner Orders that a
suspension of thirty (30) continuous days shall
be imposed, with this suspension to run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension Ordered by the Commission
if the total fine is not paid within forty-five
(45) days from the mailing date of this Order.
180 201(1)

736 W Willow St, , Lansing, M1 48906-4781 INGHAM CV-510516

Business DBA: - (2 records)

3/29/2022 Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm AAG
Geissler

2/7/2022 Toma

2/7/2022 Toma



6540 Orchard Lake Rd, , West Bloomfield, Ml  OAKLAND CV-511092 1/3/2022 Decision Issued  VIOL 1/3/2022 Failed, refused, or neglected to obey a written

48322-3401 order of the Commission dated June 29, 2021,
by failing to provide proof of successful
completion of an alcohol server training
program approved by the Commission within
180 days of the issuance of the license, July 6,
2021 contrary to Rule 436.1029.

6540 Orchard Lake Rd, , West Bloomfield, Ml  OAKLAND CV-511092 1/3/2022 Decision Issued DEC 3/23/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a fine of

48322-3401 $200.00 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of ten (10) continuous
days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid
within forty-five (45) days from the mailing
date of thic Order

Business DBA: MAX DUGAN'S SALOON (1 record)

844 E 10 Mile Rd, , Hazel Park, M1 48030-1260 OAKLAND CV-509847 10/16/2020 Decision Issued DEC 2/23/2022 As agreed upon by the parties, the
Commissioner Orders a fine of $100. Further,
the Commissioner Orders that a suspension of
five (5) continuous days with this suspension
to run consecutively and not concurrently
with any other suspension Ordered by the
Commission if the fine is not paid within forty-
five (45) days from the mailing date of this
Order

Further, the Commissioner Orders that this
Negotiated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
Commission, that there is no further right of
Administrative or Judicial Appeal, either to the
Commission or any court of law, that the plea
in this complaint has been entered voluntarily
and with the full understanding of all
consequences, that there are no promises,
stipulations, understandings or agreements
other than those stated as part of the official
record herein, and that this Negotiated
Settlement represents the final agreed

cnbtlamanns

Business DBA: CAMPUS Q (1 record)

888 Valley Dr, , Benton Harbor, M1 49022 BERRIEN CV-509478 3/31/2021 Decision Issued DEC 1/24/2022 Further, as a penalty, the Commissioner
Orders a total fine of $150 in this matter. In
addition, the Commissioner Orders that a
suspension of seven (7) continuous days shall
be imposed, with this suspension to run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension Ordered by the Commission,
if the total fine is not paid within forty-five
(45) days from the mailing date of this Order.
180

3/22/2022 Commissioner Gonzales

3/22/2022 Commissioner Gonzales



Business DBA: SKIP'S (2 records)

111 E Main St,, Flushing, MI 48433-2023 GENESEE CV-510874 12/4/2021 Decision Issued  VIOL 12/4/2021 1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to LAN- 3/8/2022 Toma
416, date of birth January 17, 2002, who was
less than twenty-one (21) years old; 2) Failed,
refused, or neglected to have supervisory
personnel who maintained active, unexpired
server training certification on the licensed
premises on each shift and during all hours of
alcoholic liquor service : (LCC Invs. Holtman
and Runyon/Clerk Katie Lynn Jones /ID

Cherked)
111 E Main St,, Flushing, MI 48433-2023 GENESEE CV-510874 12/4/2021 Decision Issued DEC 3/21/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty 3/8/2022 Toma

fine of $400 for Charge No. 1 and $200 for
Charge No. 2, for a total fine of $600 in this
matter. The Commissioner further Orders the
Licensee to serve a suspension of thirty (30)
continuous days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid
within forty-five (45) days from the mailing
date of this Order.

Business DBA: - (2 records)

4092-4098 Howe Rd,, Wayne, MI 48184-1830 WAYNE CV-510688 10/7/2021 Decision Issued  VIOL 10/7/2021 made a payment to the Commission, the 2/8/2022 Toma
State of Michigan, or a wholesaler, which was
subsequently dishonored by a financial
institution for lack of sufficient funds.

($2198.97) ***Check PD in Full 11/1/21***
4092-4098 Howe Rd, , Wayne, MI 48184-1830 WAYNE CV-510688 10/7/2021 Decision Issued DEC 2/14/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty 2/8/2022 Toma

fine of $300 for each charge cited above, for a
total fine of $600. Further, the Commissioner
Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of
thirty (30) continuous days, to run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the
total fine of $600 is not paid within forty-five
(45) days from the mailing date of this Order.

Further, as required in Administrative Rule
436.1059(3), the Commissioner Orders that
the Licensee at the above-noted location pay
for purchases of alcoholic liquor from the
Commission by certified check, cashier's check
or money order for a period of six (6) months
to be added to the end of the current cash
neriod



Business DBA: BUFFALO WILD WINGS (2 records)

2939 Niles Ave, , Saint Joseph, M1 49085-2417 BERRIEN CV-510226 7/28/2021 Decision Issued DEC 1/10/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $500 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of twenty-five (25)
continuous days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid
within forty-five (45) days from the mailing
date of thic Order

7/28/2021 Decision Issued  VIOL 7/28/2021 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed
minor decoy 060102C, (19), date of birth June
1, 2002, who was less than twenty-one (21)
years old : (Berrien County SD, Dep.
Pellerito/Clerk Joshua Owen Trefney/ID
Checked)

2939 Niles Ave, , Saint Joseph, MI 49085-2417 BERRIEN CV-510226

Business DBA: BEER CITY (2 records)

825 28th St SE, , Grand Rapids, M1 49508- KENT CV-510780 10/14/2021 Decision Issued  VIOL 10/14/2021 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to GR-448,

1331 (19), date of birth 5/8/02, who was less than
twenty-one (21) years old : (LCC Inv.
Haywood/Clerk Balwindr Singh/ID Checked)

825 28th St SE, , Grand Rapids, M1 49508- KENT CV-510780 10/14/2021 Decision Issued DEC 3/3/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty

1331 fine of $500 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of twenty-five (25)
continuous days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid
within forty-five (45) days from the mailing
date of thic Order

Business DBA: E.G. NICK'S (1 record)

500 Forest Ave, , Plymouth, MI 48170-1752 WAYNE CV-509921 3/19/2021 Decision Issued DEC 3/3/2022 Further, as a penalty, the Commissioner
Orders a fine of $100 per charge, for a total of
$500 in this matter. In addition, the
Commissioner Orders that a suspension of
twenty-five (25) continuous days shall be
imposed, with this suspension to run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension Ordered by the Commission
if the total fine is not paid within forty-five
(45) days from the mailing date of this Order.

1/7/2022 Toma

1/7/2022 Toma

2/28/2022 Toma

2/28/2022 Toma



In addition, the Commissioner Orders the
licenses issued to this licensee at the above-
noted location, suspended unless the licensee
provides the outstanding requested records to
establish the correct ownership in the licensed
entity within forty-five (45) days from the
mailing of this Order. If effectuated, this
suspension shall remain in effect until the
licensee provides the requested records or the
licenses and permits are terminated.

Business DBA: TWO GUYS BREWING (2 records)

2356 Porter St SW, , Wyoming, M1 49519- KENT CV-510320 8/19/2021 Decision Issued VIOL 8/19/2021 Sold or furnished alcoholic beverages without
2257 fully complying with the provisions of the
Michigan Liquor Control Code by failing to
renew their liquor license (LCC Inv. Schlubatis)
2356 Porter St SW, , Wyoming, M1 49519- KENT CV-510320 8/19/2021 Decision Issued DEC 4/6/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
2257 fine of $100 for the charge in this matter. The

Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days,
to run consecutively and not concurrently
with any other suspension Ordered by the
MLCG, if the total fine of $100 is not paid
within forty-five (45) days from the mailing
date of this Order.

3/30/2022 Toma

3/30/2022 Toma

Business DBA: - (1 record)

642 Railroad PI, , Traverse City, Ml 49686- GR TRAVERSE CV-508309 8/17/2020 Decision Issued DEC 2/25/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty

2671 fine of $100 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of five (5) continuous days,
to run consecutively and not concurrently
with any other suspension Ordered by the
MLCG, if the total fine of $100 is not paid
within forty-five (45) days from the mailing
date of this Order.

2/18/2022 Toma

Business DBA: KROGER STORE #714 (2 records)

700 N State Rd, , Davison, MI 48423-1130 GENESEE CV-511251 3/1/2022 Decision Issued VIOL 3/1/2022 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed

minor decoy LAN-417, date of birth December
19, 2002, who was less than twenty-one (21)
years old: (MLCC Investigators R. Wardzinski
and D. Runyon/Clerk - Randolyn Wright/ID not
checked)

3/31/2022 Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG
Geissler



700 N State Rd, , Davison, MI 48423-1130 GENESEE CV-511251 3/1/2022 Decision Issued DEC 3/31/2022 .. .(4) The Commissioner finds that the 3/31/2022 Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG
Licensee violated Section 801(1) of the Geissler
Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL
436.1801(1), as cited in the complaint. (5) As a
penalty, the Licensee is hereby Ordered to pay
a fine of $400 for acknowledged Charge Nos.
1, cited above in this matter. (6) The
Commissioner further Orders a suspension of
twenty (20) continuous days if the total fine of
$400 is not paid within forty-five (45) days
from the mailing date of this Order. This
suspension, if served, shall run consecutively
and not concurrently with any other
suspension ordered by the Commission for
this Licensee. (7) The Licensee agrees that this
Stipulated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as
to this complaint, there is no further right of
administrative or judicial appeal, to either the
Commission or a court of law. The Licensee
also agrees that the plea, in this case, was
entered voluntarily and with the full ...

Business DBA: THE LIBRARY (2 records)

62 Isle Royale St, , Houghton, M1 49931-1827 HOUGHTON CV-509482 4/1/2021 Decision Issued DEC 3/8/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty --
fine of $50 for the sole charge, as cited. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of three (3) continuous
days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid
within forty-five (45) days from the mailing
date of thic Order
62 Isle Royale St, , Houghton, M1 49931-1827 HOUGHTON CV-510726 2/9/2020 Decision Issued DEC 3/8/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders these --
penalty fines: $150 for Charge No. 1 and $150
for Charge No. 2, for a total of $300 in this
matter. The Commissioner further Orders the
Licensee to serve a suspension of fifteen (15)
continuous days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid
within forty-five (45) days from the mailing
data f thic Ordar

Business DBA: DUGGANS (1 record)



31501 Woodward Ave, , Royal Oak, M1 48073- OAKLAND CV-509234 1/13/2021 Decision Issued DEC 4/7/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders these

0934 penalty fines: $150 for Charge 1; $150 for
Charge 2; $150 for Charge 3; and $150 for
Charge 4, which totals $600 in this matter.
The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee
to serve a suspension of thirty (30) continuous
days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid

within forty-five (45) days from the mailing
Aate nf thic Nrdar

Business DBA: - (2 records)

2701 Lakeshore Dr, , Saint Joseph, MI 49085-  BERRIEN CV-510654 10/6/2021 Decision Issued  VIOL 10/6/2021 Dishonored Payment: Non-Sufficient Funds
2213 ($2452.95) ***Check PD in Full 11/22/21***
2701 Lakeshore Dr, , Saint Joseph, MI 49085-  BERRIEN CV-510654 10/6/2021 Decision Issued DEC 3/3/2022 (4) The Commissioner finds that the Licensee
2213 violated MCL 436.1903b and R 436.1059 as

cited in the complaint in this matter;

(5) As penalty, the Commissioner Orders the
Licensee to pay a fine of $100 for the one (1)
acknowledged charge. The Commissioner
further Orders a suspension of five (5)
continuous days if the total fine is not paid
within forty-five (45) days from the date this
Order is mailed:

(6) The Licensee further agrees that this
Negotiated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as
to this complaint, there is no further right of
administrative or judicial appeal, to either the
Commission or a court of law. The Licensee
also agrees that the plea in this case was
entered voluntarily and with the full
understanding of all consequences.
Furthermore, all parties agree that there are
no promises, stipulations, understandings or
agreements other than those stated above as
part of the official record...

Business DBA: EXCALIBUR PARK (2 records)

15005-15007-15009-,15011 Charlevoix St, , WAYNE CV-510308
Grosse Pointe Park, MI 48230-1001

8/13/2021 Decision Issued  VIOL 8/13/2021 Permitted a quantity of alcoholic liquor, sold
for consumption on the licensed premises, to
be removed from the licensed premises, by
several unnamed customers : (Grosse Pointe
Park DPS, Det. Sgt. Jeremy Pittman, Det.
Willmer)

3/2/2022 Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG
Geissler

3/2/2022 Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG
Geissler

3/4/2022 Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG
Felder



15005-15007-15009-,15011 Charlevoix St, , WAYNE CV-510308 8/13/2021 Decision Issued DEC 3/24/2022 .. .(5) The Commissioner finds that the 3/4/2022 Stip - Negotiated Settlement, Comm, AAG

Grosse Pointe Park, M1 48230-1001 Licensee violated Section 1021(2) of the Felder
Michigan Liquor Control Code, MCL
436.2021(2), as cited in the complaint in this
matter. (6) As a penalty, the Licensee is
hereby Ordered to pay a fine of $250 for
acknowledged Charge No. 1, cited above in
this matter. (7) The Commissioner further
Orders a suspension of twelve (12) continuous
days if the total fine of $250 is not paid within
forty-five (45) days from the mailing date of
this Order. This suspension, if served, shall run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension ordered by the Commission
for this Licensee. (8) The Licensee agrees that
this Stipulated Settlement is a full and final
disposition of this matter before the
Commission. The Licensee recognizes that, as
to this complaint, there is no further right of
administrative or judicial appeal, to either the
Commission or a court of law. The Licensee
also agrees that the plea, in this case, was
entered voluntarily and...

Business DBA: CITGO (2 records)

13551 Allen Rd, , Southgate, M1 48195-2225  WAYNE CV-510823 6/30/2021 Decision Issued  VIOL 6/30/2021 1) During 2018, failed as the holder of a --
specially designated distributor license that
operates motor vehicle fuel pumps on or
adjacent to the licensed premises, to maintain
a minimum inventory on the premises,
excluding alcoholic liquor and motor vehicle
fuel, of not less than $250,000.00, at cost; 2)
During 2019, failed as the holder of a specially
designated distributor license that operates
motor vehicle fuel pumps on or adjacent to
the licensed premises, to maintain a minimum
inventory on the premises, excluding alcoholic
liquor and motor vehicle fuel, of not less than
$250,000.00, at cost : (LCC Inv. Abrou)

13551 Allen Rd, , Southgate, M1 48195-2225  WAYNE CV-510823 6/30/2021 Decision Issued DEC 3/21/2022 As agreed, upon by the parties, the --
Administrative Law Judge Orders a fine of
$150 for each count for a total fine of
$300.00, which is due within forty-five (45)
days from the mailing of this Order. The
Commissioner also Orders the licenses for this
Licensee at the above-noted location to
remain in escrow until the fines are paid in full
or the licenses are terminated pursuant to the
provisions of administrative rule R 436.1107.



Further, the Administrative Law Judge Orders
that this Negotiated Settlement is a full and
final disposition of this matter before the
Commission, that there is no further right of
Administrative or Judicial Appeal, either to the
Commission or any court of law, that the plea
in this complaint has been entered voluntarily
and with the full understanding of all
consequences, that there are no promises,
stipulations, understandings or agreements
other than those stated as part of the official
record herein, and that this Negotiated
Settlement represents the ...

Business DBA: WHALEN'S INN (4 records)

R 1,4371 S Huron Rd, , Standish, M1 48658- ARENAC CV-511055 1/19/2022 Decision Issued  VIOL 1/19/2022 made a payment to the Commission or the 3/14/2022 Gonzales
9473 State of Michigan that was subsequently

dishonored by a financial institution for lack

of sufficient funds. Specifically: Account

Closed. (5940.56) **EFT PD in Full 2/2/22**
R 1,4371 S Huron Rd, , Standish, MI 48658- ARENAC CV-511055 1/19/2022 Decision Issued DEC 3/23/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty 3/14/2022 Gonzales
9473 fine of $50 for the charge in this matter. The

Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to

serve a suspension of three (3) continuous

days, to run consecutively and not

concurrently with any other suspension

Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid

within forty-five (45) days from the mailing

date of thic Order
R 1,4371 S Huron Rd, , Standish, Ml 48658- ARENAC CV-511072 1/14/2022 Decision Issued ~ VIOL 1/14/2022 made a payment to the Commission or the --
9473 State of Michigan that was subsequently

dishonored by a financial institution for lack

of sufficient funds, . Specifically: Account

Frozen. ($582.48) **EFT PD in full 1/27/22**

R 1,4371 S Huron Rd, , Standish, MI 48658- ARENAC CV-511072 1/14/2022 Decision Issued DEC 4/12/2022 The Commissioner orders the single charge --
9473 cited above DISMISSED with prejudice.

Business DBA: WAL-MART SUPER CENTER #5097 (2 records)

5650 Bay Rd, , Saginaw, M1 48604-2510 SAGINAW CV-510956 1/8/2022 Decision Issued  VIOL 1/8/2022 Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to unnamed 3/17/2022 Toma
minor decoy LAN 416, (19), date of birth
January 17, 2002, who was less than twenty-
one (21) years old : (LCC Invs Holtman and
Runyon/Clerk Victoria Upton/ID Not Checked)

5650 Bay Rd, , Saginaw, M1 48604-2510 SAGINAW CV-510956 1/8/2022 Decision Issued DEC 3/23/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty 3/17/2022 Toma
fine of $500 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of twenty-five (25)
continuous days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid
within forty-five (45) days from the mailing
date of thic Order



Business DBA: WAL-MART STORE #1928 (2 records)

4313 Corunna Rd, , Flint, Ml 48532-4152 GENESEE CV-510916 12/4/2021 Decision Issued  VIOL 12/4/2021 1) Sold or furnished alcoholic liquor to 3/17/2022 Gonzales
unnamed minor LAN-416, (19), date of birth
January 17, 2002, who was less than twenty-
one (21) years old : (LCC Invs. Runyon and

Holtman/Clerk Tonvsha Jenkins/ID Checked)
4313 Corunna Rd, , Flint, Ml 48532-4152 GENESEE CV-510916 12/4/2021 Decision Issued DEC 3/22/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty 3/17/2022 Gonzales

fine of $1,000 for the charge in this matter.
The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee
to serve a suspension of fifty (50) continuous
days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid
within forty-five (45) days from the mailing
date of thic Order

Business DBA: - (2 records)

26 E 8th St, , Holland, MI 49423-3502 OTTAWA CV-510369 9/25/2021 Decision Issued VIOL 9/25/2021 1) Permitted a quantity of alcoholic liquor, 4/13/2022 Toma
sold for consumption on the licensed
premises, to be removed from the licensed
premises, by Pete Brandt; 2) Failed to
cooperate with a commission investigator
and/or obstructed a commission investigator
in the course of inspecting or investigating the
licensed premises, while enforcing the
Michigan Liquor Control Code : (LCC Inv.

Rrandt
26 E 8th St, , Holland, MI 49423-3502 OTTAWA CV-510369 9/25/2021 Decision Issued DEC 4/20/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty 4/13/2022 Toma

fine of $200 for each charge in this matter.
The Commissioner further Orders the Licensee
to serve a suspension of twenty (20)
continuous days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of $400
is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the
mailing date of this Order.

Business DBA: - (1 record)

315 Burns Dr, Suites A, B and C, Detroit, M| WAYNE CV-509913 10/16/2020 Decision Issued DEC 2/28/2022 Further, as a penalty, the Commissioner --
48226 Orders a fine of $50 for the single charge in

this matter. In addition, the Commissioner

Orders that a suspension of three (3)

continuous days shall be imposed, with this

suspension to run consecutively and not

concurrently with any other suspension

Ordered by the Commission if the total fine is

not paid within forty-five (45) days from the

mailino date of thic Order



Business DBA: HIGHLAND LIQUOR SHOP (6 records)

11752 Woodward Ave, , Highland Park, M| WAYNE CV-510873 11/10/2021 Decision Issued  VIOL 11/10/2021 made a payment to the Commission or the

48203-3574

State of Michigan that was subsequently
dishonored by a financial institution for lack
of sufficient funds. Specifically: Non-Sufficient
Funds/Insufficient Funds. ($8001.14) ***EFT
PD in Full 1/3/22***

11752 Woodward Ave, , Highland Park, MI WAYNE CV-510873 11/10/2021 Decision Issued DEC 3/4/2022 Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty

48203-3574

11752 Woodward Ave, , Highland Park, MI WAYNE CV-511234 2/16/2022 Decision Issued DEC 3/17/2022

48203-3574
11752 Woodward Ave, , Highland Park, M1 WAYNE CV-511234 2/16/2022 Decision Issued  VIOL 2/16/2022
48203-3574
11752 Woodward Ave, , Highland Park, M1 WAYNE CV-511235 2/9/2022 Decision Issued DEC 3/17/2022
48203-3574

fine of $300 for the charge in this matter. The
Commissioner further Orders the Licensee to
serve a suspension of fifteen (15) continuous
days, to run consecutively and not
concurrently with any other suspension
Ordered by the MLCC, if the fine is not paid
within forty-five (45) days from the mailing
date of thic Order

Further, as required in Administrative Rule
436.1059(3), the Commissioner Orders that
the Licensee at the above-noted location pay
for purchases of alcoholic liquor from the
Commission by certified check, cashier's check
or money order for a period of six (6) months
to be added to the end of the current cash

neriod.

Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $300 for each charge cited above, for a
total fine of $600. Further, the Commissioner
Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of
thirty (30) continuous days, to run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the
total fine of $600 is not paid within forty-five
(45) days from the mailing date of this Order.

Further, as required in Administrative Rule
436.1059(3), the Commissioner Orders that
the Licensee at the above-noted location pay
for purchases of alcoholic liquor from the
Commission by certified check, cashier's check
or money order for a period of twelve (12)
months to be added to the end of the current
cash nerind

made a payment to the Commission, the
State of Michigan or a wholesaler, which was
subsequently dishonored by a financial
institution for lack of sufficient funds.
($5369.03) **EFT Pd in Full 3/3/22**
Therefore, the Commissioner Orders a penalty
fine of $300 for each charge cited above, for a
total fine of $600. Further, the Commissioner
Orders the Licensee to serve a suspension of
thirty (30) continuous days, to run
consecutively and not concurrently with any
other suspension Ordered by the MLCC, if the
total fine of $600 is not paid within forty-five
(45) days from the mailing date of this Order.

2/28/2022 Toma

2/28/2022 Toma

3/8/2022 Gonzales

3/8/2022 Gonzales

3/8/2022 Gonzales



Further, as required in Administrative Rule
436.1059(3), the Commissioner Orders that
the Licensee at the above-noted location pay
for purchases of alcoholic liquor from the
Commission by certified check, cashier's check
or money order for a period of twelve (12)
months to be added to the end of the current

cash neriod.
11752 Woodward Ave, , Highland Park, MI WAYNE CV-511235 2/9/2022 Decision Issued  VIOL 2/9/2022 made a payment to the Commission, the 3/8/2022 Gonzales
48203-3574 State of Michigan or a wholesaler, which was

subsequently dishonored by a financial
institution for lack of sufficient funds.
($5934.28) **EFT Pd in Full 2/28/22**

Business DBA: - (1 record)

1001 Monroe Ave., NW, , Grand Rapids, Ml KENT CV-507686 3/19/2018 Decision Issued DEC 2/15/2022 Therefore, this Commissioner Orders a penalty 2/1/2022 Toma
49508 fine of $250 for Charge No. 1, and $150 for

Charge No. 2, for a total fine of $400 in this

matter. The Commissioner further Orders the

Licensee to serve a suspension of twenty (20)

continuous days, to run consecutively and not

concurrently with any other suspension

Ordered by the MLCC, if the total fine of $400

is not paid within forty-five (45) days from the

mailing date of this Order.

As additional penalty, unless the Licensee of
the subject establishment either assumes
proprietary control or completes the transfer
membership interest request under RQ-1803-
02767 by April 14, 2022, this Commissioner
Orders the licenses issued to this Licensee at
the above-noted address suspended. If
effectuated, this suspension shall remain in
effect until the Licensee either assumes
proprietary control, completes the interest
transfer, or until the subject licenses

tarminato
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